CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 45 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

Amended Rules:

20-X-201	Glossary of Terms
20-X-707	Wine Tastings
20-X-711	Spirits Tastings

20-X-8-.10 Delivery of Alcoholic Beverages by Wholesalers and In-State

Manufacturers of Beer and Wine

Date Filed: October 13, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2016.

New Rules:

20-X-515	Permits for Off-Site Tasting Rooms for In-State Wine
	Manufacturers and a Winery Association
20-X-618	Draft Beer for Off-Premises Consumption
20-X-814	Requirements of Financial Responsibility by Manufacturers
20-X-904	Record Keeping Requirements for In-State Manufacturers of
	Beer, Wine and Spirits, and Brew Pubs

Date Filed: October 13, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2016.

B. CRIME VICTIM'S COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

262-X-2-.02 Officers **Date Filed: October 7, 2016**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

262-X-2-.03 Meetings **Date Filed: October 6, 2016**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

C. ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF

(Alabama Energy and Residential Codes Board)

Amended Rule:

305-2-4-.10 Residential Energy Code

Date Filed: October 17, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

290-2-1-.01 Annual Apportionment of Foundation Program Funds

290-2-1-.02 Annual Apportionment of Current Units

Date Filed: October 17, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

E. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

Amended Rules:

304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures

304-X-1-.03 Fees

304-X-1-.04 Educational Requirements

Date Filed: September 29, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2016.

F. LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS BOARD

Amended Rule:

530-X-2-.11 Employee Competency Requirements

Date Filed: October 14, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2016.

G. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-3-24 Certificate and Limited License under Retired Senior Volunteer

Program

Chapter 540-X-3 Appendix E – Application for a Certificate of Qualification

under the Retired Senior Volunteer Physician Program (RSVP)

540-X-8-.11 Prescriptions and Medication Orders by Certified

Registered Nurse Practitioners

540-X-8-.25 Prescriptions and Medication Orders by a Certified Nurse

Midwife

Date Filed: October 20, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2016.

H. MEDICAL LICENSURE COMMISSION

Amended Rule:

545-X-3-.09 Rules of Evidence in Contested Cases

Date Filed: September 30, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 29, 2016.

I. REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rule:

780-X-17-.04 Registration Renewal

Date Filed: September 28, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

New Rule:

780-X-18-.06 AMC Renewal Application

Date Filed: September 28, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2016.

J. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-5-1-.241 Collegiate License Plates

Date Filed: October 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2016.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)

Amended Rule:

810-6-5-.02.02 Informational Report for Entities Having a Statutory Exemption

from the Payment of Sales, Use, and Lodgings Taxes

Date Filed: September 30, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2016.

Amended Rule:

810-27-1-.18 Special Rules

Date Filed: October 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2016.

New Rules:

810-27-118.01	Special Rules:	Airlines
810-27-118.02	Special Rules:	Construction Contractors
810-27-118.03	Special Rules:	Publishing
810-27-118.04	Special Rules:	Railroads
810-27-118.05	Special Rules:	Television and Radio Broadcasting
810-27-118.06	Special Rules:	Trucking Companies
810-27-118.07	Special Rules:	Telecommunications and Ancillary Service
	Providers	

1100100

Date Filed: October 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 9 AAM, Dated June 30, 2016.